
 
 

INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
SUNDAY OCTOBER 3, 2004 – 0800 MDT 
NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2 

 
 
 

CURRENT SITUATION: 
 
Initial attack activity was light nationally with 41 new fires reported.  Very high to extreme fire 
indices were reported in Arizona, California, Nebraska and Wyoming. 
 
Presidential Disaster Declarations have been issued for Hurricane Frances in Florida on 9/4; for 
Hurricane Ivan in Alabama, Florida, Louisiana and Mississippi on 9/16; and for Hurricane Jeanne 
in Florida on 9/26.  An Area Command Team (Zimmerman) is assigned to the Florida Disaster 
Field Office, Orlando, FL.  Numerous resources have been mobilized as part of the relief effort, 
including aviation assets, mobile caterers and showers, national buying teams, crews and 
miscellaneous overhead personnel. 
 
 

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS: 
 

HURRICANE FRANCES / IVAN RESPONSE, Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  
A Type 1 Incident Management Team (Hart) is managing a base camp at Saufley Field Naval Air 
Station in Pensacola, FL.  A Georgia Type 2 Incident Management Team (Kline) is assigned to 
Saufley Field Naval Air Station in Pensacola, FL, and is supporting the receiving and distribution 
of relief supplies.  A Type 2 Incident Management Team (Mullenix) is managing a base camp in 
Brewton, AL, supporting the receiving and distribution of supplies and debris removal in central 
Alabama. 
 
HURRICANE JEANNE RESPONSE, Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  A Type 
1 Incident Management Team (Kearney) is managing a base camp in Martin County, FL.  A Type 
1 Incident Management Team (Frye) is assigned to the Jacksonville Naval Air Station, 
Jacksonville, FL and is supporting the receiving and distribution of relief supplies. 
 
HURRICANE JEANNE RECOVERY, State of Florida.  Three Florida Division of Forestry Type 2 
Incident Management Teams (Beauchamp, Johnson and Jones) are assigned in Indian River, St. 
Lucie and Polk Counties, FL, and are managing the distribution of relief supplies. 

 
HURRICANE IVAN RECOVERY, Gulf Islands National Seashore.  A National Park Service All-
Risk Incident Management Team (Wissinger) is assigned.  The Team is managing clean-up and 
recovery efforts. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



OUTLOOK: 
 

Weather Discussion: High pressure will firmly establish itself over the West today.  The only 
remaining area of organized thunderstorms will be concentrated over the Four Corners region.  
There is also a slight chance of thunderstorms over the California Sierra Crest.  Elsewhere, 
conditions will be dry and warm with temperatures well above normal for this time of year. 
 

Geographic Area 
Weather 

High 
Temperatures 

Minimum Relative 
Humidity 

 
Wind 

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA AREA 
Patchy morning low clouds and fog 
coastal areas.  Otherwise mostly 
sunny, except partly cloudy with 
isolated afternoon thunderstorms over 
the Sierra. 

 
70 to 80 coastal areas. 
65 to 80 mountains. 
80 to 90 valleys. 
80 to 90 upper deserts. 
90 to 100 lower deserts. 

 
10 to 25% mountains. 
15 to 30% valleys. 
10 to 20% deserts. 

 
Southeast to southwest 
5 to 15 mph. 

WESTERN GREAT BASIN AREA 
Sunny in the south; partly cloudy in 
the north with isolated afternoon 
thunderstorms. 

 
72 to 84 north valleys. 
74 to 88 south valleys. 
60 to 77 mountains. 

 
13 to 18% north valleys. 
18 to 29% north 
mountains. 
10 to 16% south valleys. 
16 to 23% south 
mountains. 

 
South to west 5 to 10 
mph. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

 
TOPIC OF CHOICE 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

11 
 

6 

   

  

11 

6

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

1 

0

   

  

   

  

   

  

6 
 

1 

3 

2

10 

3

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

8 
 

9 

7 

3

15 

12

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

1 
 

0 

0 

1

1 

1

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

1 

0

   

  

   

  

1 
 

0 

1 

4

3 

4

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

1 
 

3 

   

  

1 

3

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

1 

0

1 

0

0 

0

0 

0

28 
 

19 

11 

10

41 

29
 
 
 

 

 

 



FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

6 

6,109

58 

1,194,125

81 

1,875,977

18 

29,426

490 
 

3,292,494 

23 

5

676 

6,398,136

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

358 

22,673

303 

4,797

38 

1,370

62 

258

1,712 
 

18,157 

1,286 

74,593

3,759 

121,848

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

134 

178

87 

8,894

12 

43

22 

481

2,601 
 

51,539 

968 

9,728

3,824 

70,863

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

38 

671

111 

6,036

31 

1,867

48 

30

2,885 
 

67,057 

769 

11,563

3,882 

87,224

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

971 

6,361

63 

1,448

19 

1,062

13 

4

783 
 

18,143 

858 

11,081

2,707 

38,099

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

62 

522

854 

41,384

2 

1

47 

60

565 
 

8,791 

720 

37,451

2,250 

88,209

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

16 

340

640 

23,138

13 

2,666

17 

51

99 
 

7,858 

148 

8,363

933 

42,416

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

728 

5,287

171 

6,127

5 

201

76 

514

673 
 

7,046 

1,723 

282,427

3,376 

301,602

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

336 

5,465

465 

4,998

36 

1,273

50 

37

455 
 

24,431 

464 

8,058

1,806 

44,262

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

495 

5,109

   

  

47 

2,335

31 

110

10,567 
 

82,457 

489 

5,783

11,629 

95,794

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

140 

16,015

   

  

65 

21,186

44 

3,468

25,761 
 

329,982 

608 

73,634

26,618 

444,285

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3,284 

68,730

2,752 

1,290,947

349 

1,907,981

428 

34,439

46,591 
 

3,907,955 

8,056 

522,686

61,460 

7,732,738
 
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

2 

161

   

  

   
 

  

3 

1,687

5 

1,848

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

1 

3

1 

3

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

0 

1

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

1

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
 

  

   

  

0 

0

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0 

0

0 

1

2 

161

0 

0

0 
 

0 

4 

1,690

6 

1,852

 

 

 

 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

1 

33,000

   

  

   

  

5 
 

22,901 

   

  

6 

55,901

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

38 

7,626

92 

18,429

68 

5,152

1 

30

   
 

  

306 

67,327

505 

98,564

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

14 

251

39 

2,097

106 

15,482

21 

4,615

   
 

  

184 

23,685

364 

46,130

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

4 

27

20 

1,686

13 

851

   
 

  

76 

6,213

113 

8,777

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

43 

2,761

9 

3,336

93 

16,873

3 

1,046

98 
 

4,342 

571 

48,402

817 

76,760

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

149

29 

14,482

4 

2,447

5 

4,753

22 
 

1,985 

75 

25,083

136 

48,899

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

10 

2,347

5 

541

3 

414

   
 

  

5 

971

23 

4,273

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

22 

4,964

15 

4,846

7 

12,769

14 

10,976

   
 

  

399 

88,956

457 

122,511

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

47 

6,277

48 

13,411

163 

23,593

19 

13,864

13 
 

3,347 

133 

49,586

423 

110,078

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

27 

14,804

   

  

372 

43,704

23 

4,443

1,095 
 

74,514 

208 

36,417

1,725 

173,882

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

51 

8,503

   

  

204 

91,851

81 

86,652

395 
 

212,772 

1,153 

1,000,914

1,884 

1,400,692

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

243 

45,335

247 

91,975

1,042 

214,098

183 

127,644

1,628 
 

319,861 

3,110 

1,347,554

6,453 

2,146,467
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

 

 

 

 

 



 WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

3 

62,266

   
 

  

   

  

3 

62,266

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

5 

200

   
 

  

13 

1,771

18 

1,971

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

10 

3,165

   
 

  

3 

0

13 

3,165

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

11 

4,712

   
 

  

2 

222

13 

4,934

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

15 

0

   
 

  

63 

2,410

78 

2,410

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

1 

0

0 
 

10 

61 

13,498

62 

13,508

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

14 

494

   

  

2 

0

   
 

  

   

  

16 

494

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

9 

1,705

   
 

  

26 

14,759

35 

16,464

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

28 

6,996

1,022 

295

2 

0

0 
 

2,271 

6 

613

1,058 

10,175

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

3 

1,436

   
 

  

1 

1

4 

1,437

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

  

   

  

   

  

1 

3,007

   
 

  

   

  

1 

3,007

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

0 

0

42 

7,490

1,022 

295

62 

76,491

0 
 

2,281 

175

33,274

1,301 

119,831
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES 

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest 2       1           
Northern California 2   4   2           
Southern California 2   3               
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest                     
Rocky Mountain     5           2 3
Eastern Area                     
Southern Area 7 1             364 249
Total 13 1 12 0 3 0 0 0 366 252

 
 
 

*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***  
 


	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA AREA 

