INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT SUNDAY OCTOBER 3, 2004 – 0800 MDT NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2

CURRENT SITUATION:

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 41 new fires reported. Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Arizona, California, Nebraska and Wyoming.

Presidential Disaster Declarations have been issued for Hurricane Frances in Florida on 9/4; for Hurricane Ivan in Alabama, Florida, Louisiana and Mississippi on 9/16; and for Hurricane Jeanne in Florida on 9/26. An Area Command Team (Zimmerman) is assigned to the Florida Disaster Field Office, Orlando, FL. Numerous resources have been mobilized as part of the relief effort, including aviation assets, mobile caterers and showers, national buying teams, crews and miscellaneous overhead personnel.

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS:

HURRICANE FRANCES / IVAN RESPONSE, Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). A Type 1 Incident Management Team (Hart) is managing a base camp at Saufley Field Naval Air Station in Pensacola, FL. A Georgia Type 2 Incident Management Team (Kline) is assigned to Saufley Field Naval Air Station in Pensacola, FL, and is supporting the receiving and distribution of relief supplies. A Type 2 Incident Management Team (Mullenix) is managing a base camp in Brewton, AL, supporting the receiving and distribution of supplies and debris removal in central Alabama.

HURRICANE JEANNE RESPONSE, Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). A Type 1 Incident Management Team (Kearney) is managing a base camp in Martin County, FL. A Type 1 Incident Management Team (Frye) is assigned to the Jacksonville Naval Air Station, Jacksonville, FL and is supporting the receiving and distribution of relief supplies.

HURRICANE JEANNE RECOVERY, State of Florida. Three Florida Division of Forestry Type 2 Incident Management Teams (Beauchamp, Johnson and Jones) are assigned in Indian River, St. Lucie and Polk Counties, FL, and are managing the distribution of relief supplies.

HURRICANE IVAN RECOVERY, Gulf Islands National Seashore. A National Park Service All-Risk Incident Management Team (Wissinger) is assigned. The Team is managing clean-up and recovery efforts.

OUTLOOK:

Weather Discussion: High pressure will firmly establish itself over the West today. The only remaining area of organized thunderstorms will be concentrated over the Four Corners region. There is also a slight chance of thunderstorms over the California Sierra Crest. Elsewhere, conditions will be dry and warm with temperatures well above normal for this time of year.

Geographic Area Weather	High Temperatures	Minimum Relative Humidity	Wind
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA AREA Patchy morning low clouds and fog coastal areas. Otherwise mostly sunny, except partly cloudy with isolated afternoon thunderstorms over the Sierra.	70 to 80 coastal areas. 65 to 80 mountains. 80 to 90 valleys. 80 to 90 upper deserts. 90 to 100 lower deserts.	10 to 25% mountains. 15 to 30% valleys. 10 to 20% deserts.	Southeast to southwest 5 to 15 mph.
WESTERN GREAT BASIN AREA Sunny in the south; partly cloudy in the north with isolated afternoon thunderstorms.	72 to 84 north valleys. 74 to 88 south valleys. 60 to 77 mountains.	13 to 18% north valleys. 18 to 29% north mountains. 10 to 16% south valleys. 16 to 23% south mountains.	South to west 5 to 10 mph.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

TOPIC OF CHOICE

FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_			-	-		0
	FIRES					11		11
Northwest	ACRES	_				6		6
	FIRES	1				11 6 11 6 12 8 9 9 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3	1	
Northern California	ACRES	0				1	2	3
	FIRES							15
Southern California	ACRES					9	3	12
	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES					-		0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					1	0	
	ACRES					0	1	1
	FIRES					0	· ·	0
Western Great Basin	ACRES					×		0
	FIRES		1			1	1	3
Southwest	ACRES		0			0	4	4
	FIRES						. <u> </u>	0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES					-		0
	FIRES					1	1	1
Eastern Area	ACRES					3		3
	FIRES						1	0
Southern Area	ACRES					-	6 6 3 1 2 8 7 9 3	0
	FIRES	1	1	C	0 0	28	11	41
TOTAL	ACRES	0	0	C		19	10	29

FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	6	58	81	18	490	23	676
	ACRES	6,109	1,194,125	1,875,977	29,426	3,292,494	23 5 1,286 74,593 968 9,728 769 11,563 858 11,081 720 37,451 148 8,363 1,723 282,427 464 8,058 489 5,783 608 73,634 8,056	6,398,136
Northwest	FIRES	358	303	38	62	1,712	1,286	3,759
	ACRES	22,673	4,797	1,370	258	18,157	74,593	121,848
Northern California	FIRES	134	87	12	22	2,601	968	3,824
	ACRES	178	8,894	43	481	51,539	9,728	70,863
Southern California	FIRES	38	111	31	48	2,885	769	3,882
	ACRES	671	6,036	1,867	30	67,057	11,563	87,224
Northern Rockies	FIRES	971	63	19	13	783	858	2,707
Northern Nockies	ACRES	6,361	1,448	1,062	4	18,143	11,081	38,099
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	62	854	2	47	565	720	2,250
	ACRES	522	41,384	1	60	8,791	37,451	88,209
Western Great Basin	FIRES	16	640	13	17	99	148	933
	ACRES	340	23,138	2,666	51	7,858	8,363	42,416
Southwest	FIRES	728	171	5	76	673	1,723	3,376
	ACRES	5,287	6,127	201	514	7,046	282,427	301,602
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	336	465	36	50	455	464	1,806
	ACRES	5,465	4,998	1,273	37	24,431	8,058	44,262
Eastern Area	FIRES	495		47	31	10,567	489	11,629
	ACRES	5,109		2,335	110	82,457	5,783	95,794
Southern Area	FIRES	140		65	44	25,761	608	26,618
	ACRES	16,015		21,186	3,468	329,982	73,634	444,285
TOTAL	FIRES	3,284	2,752	349	428	46,591	8,056	61,460
	ACRES	68,730	1,290,947	1,907,981	34,439	3,907,955	522,686	7,732,738

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES		1	2			3	1
Northwest		_						
	ACRES		ļ	161				-
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES	_						0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES	_						0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						3	3
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES					-		0
Southwest	FIRES							0
oodamoot	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		C					0
	ACRES		1				3	1
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Lustern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES						3 1,687 1,687 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	0
TOTAL	FIRES	C	0 0	2	C	0	4	6
	ACRES	C) 1	161	0	0	1,690	1,852

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1			5	5 2,901 306 67,327 184 23,685 76 6,213 98 571 4,342 48,402 22 75 ,985 25,083 971 399 88,956	6
	ACRES		33,000			22,901		55,901
Northwest	FIRES	38	92	68	1		306	505
NorthWest	ACRES	7,626	18,429	5,152	Image: Market	98,564		
Northern California	thwest $ -$ <	184	364					
	ACRES	251	2,097	15,482	4,615		23,685	46,130
Southern California	FIRES		4	20	13		76	113
	ACRES		27	1,686	851		6,213	8,777
	FIRES	43	9	93	3	98	571	817
	ACRES	2,761	3,336	16,873	1,046	4,342	48,402	76,760
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	29	4	5	22	75	136
	ACRES	149	14,482	2,447	4,753	1,985	25,083	48,899
Vestern Great Basin	FIRES		10	5	3		5	23
	ACRES		2,347	541	414		971	4,273
Southwest	FIRES	22	15	7	14		399	457
	ACRES	4,964	4,846	12,769	10,976		88,956	122,511
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	47	48	163	19	13	133	423
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	6,277	13,411	23,593	13,864	3,347	49,586	110,078
Eastern Area	FIRES	27		372	23	1,095	208	1,725
	ACRES	14,804		43,704	4,443	74,514	36,417	173,882
Eastern Area Southern Area	FIRES	51		204	81	395	1,153	1,884
	ACRES	8,503		91,851	86,652	212,772	1,000,914	1,400,692
TOTAL	FIRES	243	247	1,042	183	1,628	3,110	6,453
	ACRES	45,335	91,975	214,098	127,644	319,861	1,347,554	2,146,467

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES				3			3
Alaska	ACRES	_	-		62,266			62,266
Northwest	FIRES		1				13	18
Northwest	ACRES	_	-	,	200		1,771	1,971
Northorn Colifornia	ACRES Image: Constraint of the sector of the s	13						
Northern California	ACRES	_			3,165	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c }\hline 3 & & & & & & \\ \hline 62,266 & & & & & \\ \hline 5 & & & 13 & & \\ \hline 200 & & & 1,771 & & \\ \hline 200 & & & 1,771 & & \\ \hline 10 & & & & 3 & & \\ \hline 10 & & & & 3 & & \\ \hline 3,165 & & & 0 & & \\ \hline 11 & & & & & 1,771 & & \\ \hline 11 & & & & & & 2 & \\ \hline 11 & & & & & & & \\ \hline 11 & & & & & & & \\ \hline 11 & & & & & & & \\ 11 & & & & & & & \\ \hline 11 & & & & & & & \\ 11 & & & & & & & \\ 11 & & & &$	3,165	
Couthorn Colifornia	FIRES				11		2	13
Southern California	ACRES	_			4,712		13 1,771 3 0 0 2 222 63 2,410 61 13,498 2,410 61 13,498 2 6 14,759 0 6 14,759 0 6 6 13 1	4,934
Northern Rockies	FIRES				15	15 63 0 2,410	78	
Northern Rockies	ACRES				0		2,410	2,410
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES				1	0	61	62
	ACRES				0	10	13,498	13,508
Western Great Basin	FIRES		14		2			16
Western Great Dasin	ACRES	_	494		0			494
Southwest	FIRES				9		26	35
Southwest	ACRES				1,705		14,759	16,464
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		28	1,022	2	0	6	1,058
	ACRES		6,996	295	0	2,271	613	10,175
Eastern Area	FIRES				3		1	4
Eastern Area	ACRES	_			1,436		1	1,437
Southern Area	FIRES				1			1
	ACRES	_		P	3,007			3,007
TOTAL	FIRES	0	42	1,022		1	175	
IUIAL	ACRES	0	7,490	295	76,491	2,281	33,274	119,831

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest	2				1					
Northern California	2		4		2					
Southern California	2		3							
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest										
Rocky Mountain			5						2	3
Eastern Area										
Southern Area	7	1							364	249
Total	13	1	12	0	3	0	0	0	366	252

*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***